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NORTHFIELD PARK Entries 
Sunday, January 11, 2026, First Post 6:00 PM 

 
 

First Race
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $9,000     Class: NW1PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   SIR MALACHI        Da Noble            Th Litt             X-X-X    2-3-5    $18,750
2   2   CAPTAIN COUNTRY    Da Noble            Jo Cantrell         X-X-X    8-7-5    $21,750
3   3   RKS CAPTAIN        Aa Merriman         Wa Eubank           X-X-X    5-3-2
4   4   SOLSTICE BEGONIA                       Je Roegner          2:00.1   1-6-9    $15,000
5   5   RB'SENDOFANERA     An Lake             Mi Shedron          X-X-X    6-3-1    $18,750
6   6   MASS TRANSIT       Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    8-3-4    $18,750
7   7   WILLIE B           Ty Angus            Je Miller           1:59.3   1-2-2    $18,750
8   8   ELITE OPTIONS      Da Noble            He Gulley           X-X-X    4-7-8    $18,750
9   [9  STINGLIKAB HANOVER Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    2-1-8

Second Race
OPEN HANDICAP PPS 1-2 ASSIGNED, DRAWN 3-7
Purse: $20,000     Class: OPEN     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   OBERTO             Da Noble            Je Roegner          X-X-X    3-1-6
2   2   EMPIRE BUILDER     Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    2-6-1
3   3   DISGRUNTLED CARL   Ju Irvine           Sa Schillaci        1:56.2   1-3-4
4   4   LEGACY AFFAIR      Ku Sugg             Jo Sugg             X-X-X    5-2-1
5   5   MOHATU AS          Da Noble            Ma Headworth        X-X-X    2-5-7
6   6   YANKS DUGOUT       Da Noble            Jo Sugg             X-X-X    3-1-1
7   7   ROSE RUN ZOOM      Co Kreiser          Co Kreiser          X-X-X    9-2-2

Third Race
NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1000 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $10,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $8,800     Class: NW3500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   ROCKS SHINING STAR Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         X-X-X    2-5-3
2   2   BEACHCHIP HANOVER  Da Noble            Jo Oliverio         X-X-X    6-2-6
3   3   GUMPTION HANOVER   Da Noble            Co Kreiser          1:54.4   1-7-8    $12,500
4   4   LIL PLUGS          Br Rhoades          Br Rhoades          X-X-X    8-7-2
5   5   DECIDING FACTOR    Jo Ciocca Jr.       He Gulley           X-X-X    6-7-9    $10,000
6   6   FOX VALLEY MONACO  Da Noble            Pa Holzman          X-X-X    5-7-4
7   7   FOLSOM PRISON      Aa Merriman         Al Sarkine          X-X-X    4-7-3
8   8   ONE CORONA TO GO   Da Noble            Te Perrin           X-X-X    3-5-8
9   [9  EVANATOR           Ch Lems             Ja Noble            X-X-X    7-5-1
AE1     EXTRA CRUNCHY      Ku Sugg             Wh Johnson          X-X-X    4-1-1    $10,000

Fourth Race
NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR CLAIMING $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). AE: N/W $6500 IN LAST 4
STARTS OR: CLAIMING $22,500 (W/A) (DRAW OUTSIDE).
Purse: $13,500     Class: NW6500L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   LOOKATMEGOAMIGO    Da Noble            Te Perrin           X-X-X    7-2-7
2   2   MACMORRIS HANOVER  Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    4-5-5
3   3   JOHNNYREDS VICTORY Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    4-8-9
4   4   NEVERLOSE FELIX    Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    7-3-1    $18,750
5   5   HEAVENSDOR HANOVER Ch Lems             Pa Holzman          X-X-X    4-4-2    $22,500
6   6   DON'T TAKE MY KEYS Ch Lems             Ry Stahl            X-X-X    2-6-3
7   7   BIG BOX HANOVER    La Stalbaum         La Stalbaum         X-X-X    6-7-5
8   8   FLIGHT NUMBER ONE  Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          1:56.3   1-2-3    $22,500

Fifth Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $20,000 IN 2025-26. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN 2025-26. AE:
CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS.
Purse: $5,500     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MAGIC SHARK        Lo Ebersole         Ba Redder           X-X-X    9-5-X
2   2   WOULD YOU BELIEVE  Ju Irvine           Li Main             X-X-X    6-4-1
3   3   BUSTER'S SHADY     Aa Merriman         Ma Headworth        X-X-X    2-4-3    $6,250
4   4   OGRADYS FIRST MAN  Jo Ciocca Jr.       He Gulley           X-X-X    4-6-6
5   5   DELRAY DUDE        Da Noble            Je Millner          X-X-X    5-3-8    $5,000
6   6   FRED'S NIGHTMARE   Da Noble            Re Zubkoff          X-X-X    2-3-7
7   7   PIRATES BEACH BAR  Du Miller           Du Miller           X-X-X    5-4-6
8   8   DREAMINENDLESSLY   Ty Angus            Ma Chupp            X-X-X    3-7-9    $5,000
9   [9  CAMS LITTLE MAN    Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ro Roesch           X-X-X    6-5-9
AE1     HOMESTRETCH WES    Da Noble            Pe Stratton         X-X-X    2-8-5    $5,000
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Sixth Race
OPEN HANDICAP
Purse: $20,000     Class: OPEN     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   AYR BALMORAL GB    Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:54.0   1-2-5
2   2   SINBAD N                               Ch Noble            X-X-X    6-2-1
3   3   NIGHT SHADOW       Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            X-X-X    3-3-1
4   4   ROCKNROLL RUNA A   La Stalbaum         La Stalbaum         X-X-X    2-4-5
5   5   CELTIC SPIRIT N    Da Noble            Ch Noble            X-X-X    1-1-7
6   6   BLAZING HOME N     Aa Merriman         La Stalbaum         1:51.2   1-5-9

Seventh Race
NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES (MARES N/W 3) OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW2PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MADAM L            Ha Le Van           Ha Le Van           X-X-X    9-3-4    $32,625
2   2   COUNT ON KENNA     Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ma Chupp            X-X-X    3-1-5
3   3   GOTTA HAVE RHYTHM  Ja Thompson         Ro Moore            X-X-X    4-6-4
4   4   BRIDGEOVERBROADWAY Ch Lems             Ja Merriman         1:57.2   1-4-2    $32,625
5   5   MYSTIC MUSCLE      Ju Irvine           Ja Weller           X-X-X    7-9-7
6   6   SON OF A SINNER    Aa Merriman         Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    1-3-7
7   7   THOM CRUISE        Aa Merriman         Ar Alvarez          X-X-X    5-1-9
8   8   ANNIE L            Ju Irvine           Je Millner          X-X-X    6-9-1    $32,625
9   [9  JOHN'S BABY FILLY  Ku Sugg             Je Roegner          X-X-X    2-4-3

Eighth Race
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES - HORSES & GELDINGS - NON WINNERS $2000 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14)
FINAL
Purse: $25,000     Class: NW2000PSLC     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   BONNIPRINCLOUIS N  Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            X-X-X    6-4-3
2   2   TAN MAN            Ku Sugg             Co Deyermand        X-X-X    8-4-5
3   3   CLUB SCENE         Ju Irvine           Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    3-2-3
4   4   ALL BETS ON TEX    Br Macdonald        Ro MacDonald        X-X-X    1-6-1
5   5   OUR BENSON N       Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    2-2-1
6   6   DELESTON           Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            X-X-X    5-6-4
7   7   HP LIS SHADOW      Ty Angus            Ja Merriman         X-X-X    7-3-6
8   8   MONEYMAN MIKKI     Da Noble            Ja Shaw             1:53.0   1-1-1
9   [9  LETTUCE NIPYA A    Aa Merriman         Ra Bendis           X-X-X    4-6-2

Ninth Race
NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $12,000     Class: NW4PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   BRAVO HILL         Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            X-X-X    2-7-2    $37,500
2   2   CARA DONNA T       Da Noble            Jo Sugg             X-X-X    6-9-9    $43,500
3   3   SET THE BAR        La Stalbaum         La Stalbaum         X-X-X    2-7-3
4   4   DOUBLE A AMBER     Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         X-X-X    9-3-8    $36,000
5   5   MOMONI DE VIE      Aa Merriman         Aa Johnston         X-X-X    2-7-8    $30,000
6   6   LUTHER BROTHERS    Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    3-3-9    $30,000
7   7   WHISKEY FINISH     Br Rhoades          Ry Angus            X-X-X    4-5-6    $30,000
8   8   TALLY THE TAB      Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         1:59.4   1-8-2    $43,500
9   [9  CRYSTA'S LEGACY    Br Rhoades          Br Miller           X-X-X    3-8-4    $36,000
AE1     SBROCCO            Ke Kash Jr          To Troyer           X-X-X    5-3-8    $30,000

Tenth Race
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES)
Purse: $7,200     Class: NW2500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   RAINBOW DESIGN     Br Rhoades          To Smith            X-X-X    2-5-1    $8,000
2   2   HOPE N PRAY        Ty Angus            Je Millner          X-X-X    3-9-4
3   3   VEL MR STEVE       Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         X-X-X    7-5-2
4   4   GREATEST ENDING    Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         X-X-X    7-3-4
5   5   SAULSBROOK IAN     Aa Merriman         Ti Twaddle          X-X-X    1-6-4
6   6   PIRATES ALLEY      Ch Lems             Cr Hershberger      X-X-X    5-7-4
7   7   BEACH FORECAST     Aa Merriman         Wh Johnson          X-X-X    3-8-6
8   8   FAST DANCIN        Da Noble            Te Perrin           X-X-X    9-X-9
9   [9  SO SO DE VIE       Da Noble            Pe Stratton         X-X-X    6-1-2
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Eleventh Race
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE OPEN  II HANDICAP (DRAW POST POSITIONS 1-4: DRAW 5-7; PP 8
ASSIGNED)
Purse: $17,500     Class: OPEN IIHCP     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   ALWAYS B ELITE N   Da Noble            Te Perrin           X-X-X    4-5-2
2   2   INTREPID IVY       Ma St Louis Jr.     St Currie           X-X-X    4-3-1
3   3   TROSA A            Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         X-X-X    5-4-1
4   4   MIDWIND BEACH BOY  Aa Merriman         Ro Burke            X-X-X    2-5-3
5   5   MR MCLAREN N       La Stalbaum         La Stalbaum         1:57.2   1-5-4
6   6   BEACH BUM HARLEY   Ju Irvine           Ja Hercules Jr      X-X-X    1-1-8
7   7   MASTER YOSSI N     Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    4-4-5
8   8   MAGIC FOUR N       Da Noble            Ch Noble            1:52.3   1-1-5

Twelfth Race
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES - NON WINNERS $2000 (MARES $2400) PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) FINAL
Purse: $25,000     Class: NW2000PSLC     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   INQUISTIVE DAN     Aa Merriman         Sa Schillaci        1:55.2   1-2-2
2   2   MAGICAL MUSCLE MAN Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ja Shaw             X-X-X    3-1-9
3   3   SANDIS COMMANDO L  Ha Le Van           Ha Le Van           X-X-X    4-5-3
4   4   DREBIN             Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         X-X-X    7-3-1
5   5   GET IN AND GO      Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    2-3-2
6   6   STUMPY             Ch Lems             Ed Miller           1:56.3   1-3-1
7   7   SHAMROCK           Ro Wrenn Jr.        Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    2-6-1
8   8   WINDSONG PATRIOT   Da Noble            Me O'Donnell        X-X-X    6-1-3
9   [9  MET YOUR REQUEST   Cr Hershberger      Cr Hershberger      X-X-X    4-7-5
AE1     YANKS DUGOUT       Da Noble            Jo Sugg             X-X-X    3-1-1

Thirteenth Race
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $11,200     Class: NW5000L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MR PNUT            Da Noble            Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    9-1-3
2   2   SURE THING CAPTAIN Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    6-7-1
3   3   NOT TODAY          Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    3-3-6
4   4   CRIMINAL RECORD    Da Noble            Te Perrin           X-X-X    5-3-3    $15,000
5   5   CHRONICLE          Ku Sugg             Th Litt             X-X-X    4-6-1
6   6   BIG SKEWY N        Da Noble            Ch Noble            1:54.4   1-1-4    $15,000
7   7   RECORD MACHINE     Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    9-9-2
8   8   TERMINATOR         Ro Wrenn Jr.        Pa Holzman          X-X-X    7-2-6    $15,000
9   [9  RISENSHINE SEASIDE Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    5-3-5    $15,000

Fourteenth Race
NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1500 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: N/W 10 PARI-MUTUEL RACES
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) AE: CLAIMING $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $13,500     Class: NW6500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MR. HUGGINS        La Stalbaum         La Stalbaum         X-X-X    5-4-6
2   2   BISMARKDUPLESSIS N Da Noble            Ch Noble            X-X-X    3-7-3
3   3   BARBADOS           Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    8-3-6    $22,500
4   4   SPIRITSHAPPYENDING Ch Lems             Te Lems             X-X-X    4-5-2    $50,000
5   5   JANELLE GRANNY     Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    7-1-X
6   6   ALWAYS ANDREW      Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    3-3-1    $22,500
7   7   POCKET THE CASH N  Ro Wrenn Jr.        Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    7-4-4
8   8   PURPLE POET        Ro Wrenn Jr.        Te Perrin           X-X-X    1-5-2    $30,000

Fifteenth Race
NON WINNERS 4PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: 22500CLNW4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   RC ENTERPRISE      Ha Le Van           Ha Le Van           X-X-X    4-5-2    $28,125
2   2   FLASHY HILL        Ke Crawford         Ke Crawford         X-X-X    5-2-3    $28,125
3   3   BURNINDOWNTHEHOUSE Cr Hershberger      Cr Hershberger      X-X-X    7-2-5    $28,125
4   4   GOO GOO GONE       Lo Ebersole         Jo Oliverio         X-X-X    9-2-5    $28,125
5   5   WOLF CUB           Ha Le Van           Ha Le Van           X-X-X    8-1-3    $28,125
6   6   KING OF CASH       Br Rhoades          Ma Chupp            X-X-X    2-2-5    $28,125
7   7   MINDFUL AMOS       Em Miller           Je Miller           X-X-X    3-1-1    $22,500
8   8   NASA               Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         X-X-X    8-3-4    $28,125
9   [9  LEGAL SCHOLAR      Ja Thompson         Ke Merriman         X-X-X    8-3-6    $22,500


